Incorporated, J.P. Morgan Securities Inc., Lehman Brothers Inc., Banc of America Securities LLC, Goldman, Sachs &
Co., Scotia Capital (USA) Inc. and Wachovia Capital Markets, LLC. Please read �Underwriting�Affiliations.�

41

Edgar Filing: Western Gas Partners LP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table shows:

Ø the historical capitalization of our Predecessor as of December 31, 2007; and

Ø our pro forma as adjusted capitalization as of December 31, 2007, reflecting this offering of 18,750,000 common
units at an assumed initial public offering price of $18.00, the other formation transactions described under
�Prospectus summary�Formation transactions and partnership structure�General� and the application of the net
proceeds from this offering as described under �Use of proceeds.�

We derived this table from, and it should be read in conjunction with and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, the
historical and pro forma combined financial statements and the accompanying notes included elsewhere in this
prospectus. You should also read this table in conjunction with �Management�s discussion and analysis of financial
condition and results of operations.�

As of
December 31, 2007

Pro forma as
Historical adjusted(1)

(in millions)

Debt $ � $ �
Total partners� equity/parent net equity:
Parent net equity 281.3 �
Common units�public(2)(3) � 310.6
Common units�Anadarko(2)(3) � 69.0
Subordinated units�Anadarko(2)(3) � 235.4
General partner units(2)(3) � 9.6

Total partners� equity/parent net equity 281.3 624.6

Total capitalization $ 281.3 $ 624.6

(1) On a pro forma as adjusted basis, as of December 31, 2007, the public and Anadarko would have held
18,750,000 and 7,786,306 common units, respectively, Anadarko would have held 26,536,306 subordinated
units and our general partner would have held 1,083,115 general partner units representing a 2.0% general
partner interest in us.

(2) An increase or decrease in the initial public offering price of $1.00 per common unit would cause the public
common unitholders� capital to increase or decrease by $17.5 million. In the case of a $1.00 per common unit
increase or decrease, Anadarko�s partners� capital would decrease or increase by $17.5 million, respectively.